AGENDA

Frederick County Roads Board March 7, 2021

I. CALL TO ORDER (Chairperson)

- A. Pledge of Allegiance
- B. Introduction of Roads Board Members and Staff

II. PUBLIC COMMENTS

Public comments will be accepted on the Frederick County Roads Board's live portal located at www.FrederickCountyMD.gov/Commissions, or by calling toll-free 855-925-2801, entering meeting code 9813, and leaving a voicemail comment to be played back to the board or entering into a queue to give live public comment. Written comments and transcribed voice messages will be included in the Frederick County Roads Board's record and minutes. Please note that personnel matters are confidential and cannot be received through this kind of forum.

III. OLD BUSINESS

- A. Approval of minutes of December 6, 2021
- B. Concerns about Pavement Management Program work on Tar and Chip Roads

IV. NEW BUSINESS

A. Board Chairperson

V. HIGHWAY OPERATIONS UPDATES (Staff - March and September Meetings)

- A. Winter Maintenance
- B. Trash/Debris Removal on County Roads

VI. ROADS BOARD ISSUES

VII. ADJOURNMENT - The next meeting will be held, June 6, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. Location to be determined.